FEATURES
• High-speed access time: 10, 12, 15, and 20 ns
• CMOS low power operation
— 1650 mW (max) @ -10ns Cycle
— 55 µW (max) CMOS Standby
• TTL compatible interface levels
• Single 5V ± 10% power supply
• Fully static operation: no clock or refresh

Integrated Circuit Solution Inc.
HEADQUARTER:
NO.2, TECHNOLOGY RD. V, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK,
HSIN-CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
TEL: 886-3-5780333
Fax: 886-3-5783000
BRANCH OFFICE:
7F, NO. 106, SEC. 1, HSIN-TAI 5TH ROAD,
HSICHIH TAIPEI COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
 TEL: 886-2-26962140
FAX: 886-2-26962252
ORDERING INFORMATION
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
10 IS61C6416-10T 400mil TSOP-2
10 IS61C6416-10K 400mil SOJ
12 IS61C6416-12T 400mil TSOP-2
12 IS61C6416-12K 400mil SOJ
15 IS61C6416-15T 400mil TSOP-2
15 IS61C6416-15K 400mil SOJ
20 IS61C6416-20T 400mil TSOP-2
20 IS61C6416-20K 400mil SOJ
ORDERING INFORMATION
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
12 IS61C6416-12TI 400mil TSOP-2
12 IS61C6416-12KI 400mil SOJ
15 IS61C6416-15TI 400mil TSOP-2
15 IS61C6416-15KI 400mil SOJ
20 IS61C6416-20TI 400mil TSOP-2
20 IS61C6416-20KI 400mil SOJ